FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93) P 08 - 30 - 200	R SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	LY
Tab settings □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner ( 102205832	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RHI Joint Venture 8-29-07	Name: Rineer Hydraulics, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 101 N. Shoreline, Ste 601 City: Corpus Christi State: Tx ZIP: 78401  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date: June 30, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ ∀es 囟 No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,073,235  Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:_Turner Moller	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  © Enclosed  Description Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 711 N. Carancahua, Ste 720	8. Deposit account number:
City: Cofpus Christi State: Tx ZIP: 78475	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
8/29/2002 LMUEL ER 00000248 2073235 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 GP	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Turner Moller	



## The State of Texas

## SECRETARY OF STATE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Merger of

RINEER HYDRAULICS, INC. HYDRAULIC "S" CORP. 1986 "S" CORP.

and

RINEER MFG CO

all Texas corporations

with

RHI "S" CORP.

a Texas corporation

which changed its name to

RINEER HYDRAULICS, INC.

have been received in this office and are found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Merger.

Filed

JUNE 30, 2000

Effective

JUNE 30, 2000



**RECORDED: 08/28/2002** 

Eltön Bomer

Secretary OF MARK

REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0725